

445 Hutchinson Avenue Suite 800 Columbus, Ohio 43235

T 614-310-2139 F 614-802-2901 fgraft@worthingtonenergyconsultants.com

www worth regeneracy consultagis com-

11-5823-EL-A66

December 8, 2011

PUCO - Docketing

180 Broad Street, 11th Floor

Columbus, Ohio

RE: 11-5823-EL-AGG

2011 DEC -8 PM 12: 19

Per your request for supporting information to our application please find included 10 copies of the following:

Exhibit A-14 Copy of our Certificate from the State of Ohio.

Exhibit C-3 Copy of our Articles of Organization with the Ohio Secretary of State showing filing fee of \$125.00.

Exhibit C-5 Financial Forecast.

und Gust

Please contact me should you require additional information.

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Sechnician Date Processed DEC 08 2011



(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

## Form 533A Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

O Expedite

PO Box 1390

Columbus, OH 43216

\*\*\* Requires an additional fee of \$100 \*\*\*

Non Expedite

PO Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Filing Fee: \$125.00

(1) 🗹 Articles of Organization for Domestic		(2) Articles of Organization for Domestic		l
For-Profit Limited Liability Company		Nonprofit Limited Liability Company		l
(115-LCA)		(115-LCA)		2
ORC 1705		ORC 1705	$\cong$	C
			<u> </u>	
<u> </u>			<u>B</u>	E
			-8	RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV
Name of limited liat	pility company	. O		三
		0	PH 12:	<u></u>
	rgy Consultants, LLC		Ÿ	Z
Name must include one	of the following words or abbreviations:	"limited liability company," "limited," "LLC," "L.L.C.," "Itd., "or "Itd"	61	0
				<
Erration B (c	09/15/2011 (The legal ex			
Effective Date	(110 10901 03	sistence of the limited liability company begins upon the filing		1
(Optional)	,,	es or on a later date specified that is not more than ninety days		1
	after filing)			
This limited liability	company shall exist for Pe	rpetual.		
(Optional)		Period of Existence		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Purpose	Consulting and any purpose or purposes for which individuals lawfully associate			
(Optional)				
	themselves.			
			ļ	
☐ Check here if a	dditional provisions are attach	ea		

ORI	GINAL APPOINTMENT	OF AGENT
The undersigned authorize	ed member(s), manager(s) or repres	sentative(s) of
Worthington Energy Con		
	Name of Limited Liability (	Company
Frederick J. Graft		
Name of Agent		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
445 Hutchinson Avenue	, Suite 800	
Mailing Address		
Columbus	Ohio	43235
City	State	Zip Code
If the agent is an individu Ohio resident.	ial and using a P.O. Box, check to	his box to certify the agent is an
A	CCEPTANCE OF APPOINT	MENT
The undersigned, named h	erein as the statutory agent for	
Worthington Energy Con	nsultants, LLC	
	Name of Limited Liability (	Company
hereby acknowledges and	accepts the appointment of agent for	or said limited liability company
Ludeni	N 12 1	
	Worthington Energy Conhereby appoint the following or permitted by statute to be address of the agent is  Frederick J. Graft Name of Agent  445 Hutchinson Avenue Mailing Address  Columbus City  If the agent is an individual Ohio resident.  A The undersigned, named he Worthington Energy Conhereby acknowledges and	Frederick J. Graft  Name of Agent  445 Hutchinson Avenue, Suite 800  Mailing Address  Columbus  City  State  If the agent is an individual and using a P.O. Box, check to Ohio resident.  ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTS  The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for  Worthington Energy Consultants, LLC  Name of Limited Liability Consultants and accepts the appointment of agent for

REQUIRED
Articles and original appointment of agent must be authenticated (signed) by a member, manager or other representative.

Signature

Frederick J. Graft

Print Name

Date

Signature

Date

Date

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies

Print Name

identified ahove

that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document on behalf of the limited liability company

(See Instructions Below)



445 Hutchinson Avenue Suite 800 Columbus, Ohio 43235

T 614-310-2139 F 614-802-2901 fgraft@worthingtonenergyconsultants.com

www.worthingtonenergyconsultants.com

## EXHIBIT C-5

Financial Forecast 2012 - (First Full Year of Operations)

Total Income \$112,400.00

Total Expenses \$36,325.00

Net Operating Income \$76,075.00

Note: Since this is a start up business the Financial Forecast may or may not be achieved.



DATE: 09/20/2011

DOCUMENT ID 201126200609

DESCRIPTION ARTICLES OF ORGNZTN/DOM. PROFIT LIM.LIAB, CO. (LCP) FILING 125.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

FRED GRAFT
WORTHINGTON ELECTRIC CONSULTANTS LLC
445 HUTCHINSON AVE #800
COLUMBUS, OH 43235

2011 DEC -8 PM 12: 18
PUCO

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

2048387

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

WORTHINGTON ENERGY CONSULTANTS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

ARTICLES OF ORGNZTN/DOM. PROFIT LIM.LIAB. CO.

201126200609



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 15th day of September, A.D. 2011.

Ohio Secretary of State